

Press Release 21 February 2024 08:00:00 GMT

Arion Bank Capital Markets Day on March 1

Arion Bank is hosting its Capital Markets Day at the Bank's headquarters in Iceland on Friday, March 1, starting at 8:30 am GMT and continuing until 12:30 p.m.

The event will be led by CEO Benedikt Gíslason and other members of the management team, and they will share fresh insights into the Bank's strategic direction, objectives, and operational landscape.

The meeting will take place in English and will also be streamed live.

More information about the event and registration is available here.

For further information please contact:

Theodór Friðbertsson, Head of Investor Relations at Arion Bank, <u>ir@arionbanki.is</u>, tel. +354 856 6760 or Haraldur Guðni Eiðsson, Head of Corporate Communications, <u>haraldur.</u> <u>eidsson@arionbanki.is</u>, tel. +354 856 7108.

Attachments

Arion Bank Capital Markets Day on March 1